

WILLOW ROAD EXTENSION
 NIPOMO, CALIFORNIA
 CONTRACT NO. 300129
 FEDERAL CONTRACT NO. ESPL-5949(117)
 PROJECT MANAGER: DALE RAMEY
 DESIGN ENGINEER: R&M
 BID OPENING DATE: 2/25/10

Item calculation error
 Total calculation error

BASE WORK - WILLOW ROAD EXTENTION				BID 1 CALPORTLAND CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 1280 SANTA MARIA, CA 93456 (805) 345-3581		BID 2 RAMINHA CONSTRUCTION 6805 SYCAMORE RD ATASCADERO, CA 93422 (805) 461-0052		BID 3 ROCKWOOD GNL CONTRACTORS PO BOX 1529 NIPOMO, CA 93444 (805) 343-7738		BID 4 Souza Engineering Contracting Inc P.O. BOX 3810 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403-3810 (805)546-8288		BID 5 V. Lopez Jr. & Sons P.O. Box 488 Santa Maria, CA 93456 (805)928-1198		BID 6 Granite Construction Company 587 West Beach Street Watsonville, CA 95076 (831)724-1011	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 41,625.00	\$ 41,625.00	\$ 287,000.00	\$ 287,000.00	\$ 14,354.00	\$ 14,354.00	\$ 34,014.00	\$ 34,014.00	\$ 52,891.00	\$ 52,891.00	\$ 222,187.40	\$ 222,187.40
2	FURNISH CONSTRUCTION TRAILER/JOBSITE OFFICE	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 111,861.00	\$ 111,861.00	\$ 64,635.00	\$ 64,635.00	\$ 103,101.00	\$ 103,101.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
3	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	16560	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 23,184.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 38,088.00	\$ 2.02	\$ 33,451.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 66,240.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 65,008.00	\$ 65,008.00	\$ 30,767.00	\$ 30,767.00	\$ 23,317.00	\$ 23,317.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00
5	TEMPORARY RAILING TYPE K	485	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 8,608.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 20,952.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,365.00
6	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	11	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00
7	TEMPORARY ACCESS PATH	26900	SF	\$ 0.90	\$ 24,210.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 14,795.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 20,175.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 25,824.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 14,795.00
8	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,012.00	\$ 15,012.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 31,846.00	\$ 31,846.00	\$ 36,541.00	\$ 36,541.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
10	DEMOLITION (F)	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 49,077.00	\$ 49,077.00	\$ 72,165.00	\$ 72,165.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
11	COLD PLANE ASPHALT	773	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,730.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,276.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 3,787.70	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,822.00	\$ 12.68	\$ 9,801.64	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,184.00
12	RESET/RELOCATE MAILBOXES	7	EA	\$ 374.00	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00
13	RELOCATE EXISTING ROADSIDE/PRIVATE SIGNS	23	EA	\$ 309.00	\$ 7,107.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,175.00
14	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	55100	CY	\$ 4.10	\$ 225,910.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 181,830.00	\$ 5.66	\$ 311,866.00	\$ 5.37	\$ 295,887.00	\$ 7.86	\$ 433,086.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 385,700.00
15	18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (HDPE) (P)	2852	LF	\$ 22.50	\$ 64,170.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 116,932.00	\$ 39.35	\$ 112,226.20	\$ 27.00	\$ 77,004.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 88,412.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 99,820.00
16	24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (HDPE) (P)	146	LF	\$ 28.50	\$ 4,161.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,986.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 5,219.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,862.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,592.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,132.00
17	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) - CLASS 4 (P)	1228	LF	\$ 30.50	\$ 37,454.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 46,664.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 40,892.40	\$ 44.00	\$ 54,032.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 58,944.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 54,032.00
18	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) (P)	473	LF	\$ 30.50	\$ 14,426.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 17,028.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 13,764.30	\$ 52.00	\$ 24,596.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 22,704.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 20,812.00
19	19" X 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) - CLASS 4 (P)	125	LF	\$ 56.50	\$ 7,062.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00
20	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) - CLASS 4 (P)	958	LF	\$ 37.50	\$ 35,925.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 43,110.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 36,404.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 45,984.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 90,052.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 45,984.00
21	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) (P)	42	LF	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 35.35	\$ 1,484.70	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 3,948.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,016.00
22	8' PERFORATED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (CMP) (P)	1315	LF	\$ 146.50	\$ 192,647.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 216,975.00	\$ 145.10	\$ 190,806.50	\$ 142.00	\$ 186,730.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 198,565.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 210,400.00
23	CMP MANHOLE AND INLETS	20	EA	\$ 2,228.00	\$ 44,560.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 2,991.00	\$ 59,820.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 61,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
24	STORM DRAIN INLET (TYPE GO)	32	EA	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 43,328.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 1,487.00	\$ 47,584.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 118,080.00	\$ 1,963.00	\$ 62,816.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 49,600.00
25	STORM DRAIN INLET (TYPE GDO)	3	EA	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 4,062.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 3,589.00	\$ 10,767.00	\$ 2,804.00	\$ 8,412.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
26	STORM DRAIN INLET (TYPE GCP)	7	EA	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 9,478.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 16,415.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 25,872.00	\$ 2,017.00	\$ 14,119.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00
27	STORM DRAIN INLET (TYPE G2)	1	EA	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 3,463.00	\$ 3,463.00	\$ 3,081.00	\$ 3,081.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
28	MANHOLE	32.2	Ft.	\$ 280.00	\$ 9,016.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 243.50	\$ 7,840.70	\$ 586.00	\$ 18,869.20	\$ 960.00	\$ 30,912.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 12,075.00
29	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO.1, METHOD B)	34	CY	\$ 164.00	\$ 5,576.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 155.50	\$ 5,287.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 8,262.00	\$ 271.48	\$ 9,230.32	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,930.00
30	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	13	CY	\$ 226.00	\$ 2,938.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 4,459.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 910.00
31	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	25	EA	\$ 697.00	\$ 17,425.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 645.50	\$ 16,137.50	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 30,825.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 17,500.00
32	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	\$ 697.00	\$ 1,394.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 685.50	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 1,277.00	\$ 2,554.00	\$ 1,247.00	\$ 2,494.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
33	30" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	\$ 697.00	\$ 1,394.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 938.00	\$ 1,876.00	\$ 1,531.00	\$ 3,062.00	\$ 1,979.00	\$ 3,958.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00
34	CRUSHED ROCK	1410	CY	\$ 55.15	\$ 77,761.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 72,967.50	\$ 53.50	\$ 75,435.00	\$ 75.27	\$ 106,130.70	\$ 90.00	\$ 126,900.00
35	CONCRETE SPILLWAY	2370	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 26,070.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 26,070.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 25,477.50	\$ 12.40	\$ 29,388.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,440.00

WILLOW ROAD EXTENSION
 NIPOMO, CALIFORNIA
 CONTRACT NO. 300129
 FEDERAL CONTRACT NO. ESPL-5949(117)
 PROJECT MANAGER: DALE RAMEY
 DESIGN ENGINEER: R&M
 BID OPENING DATE: 2/25/10

Item calculation error
 Total calculation error

				BID 1 CALPORTLAND CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 1280 SANTA MARIA, CA 93456 (805) 345-3581		BID 2 RAMINHA CONSTRUCTION 6805 SYCAMORE RD ATASCADERO, CA 93422 (805) 461-0052		BID 3 ROCKWOOD GNL CONTRACTORS PO BOX 1529 NIPOMO, CA 93444 (805) 343-7738		BID 4 Souza Engineering Contracting Inc P.O. BOX 3810 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403-3810 (805)546-8288		BID 5 V. Lopez Jr. & Sons P.O. Box 488 Santa Maria, CA 93456 (805)928-1198		BID 6 Granite Construction Company 587 West Beach Street Watsonville, CA 95076 (831)724-1011	
36	FENCE (TYPE 1) (P)	231	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,194.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 3,649.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 3,488.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,930.00
37	FENCE (TYPE 2) (P)	150	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 3,037.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19.35	\$ 2,902.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
38	FENCE (TYPE 3) (P)	187	LF	\$ 24.50	\$ 4,581.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,862.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,293.00	\$ 38.05	\$ 7,115.35	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,350.00
39	FENCE (TYPE 4) (P)	106	LF	\$ 11.75	\$ 1,245.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 11.34	\$ 1,202.04	\$ 56.60	\$ 5,999.60
40	FENCE (TYPE 5) (P)	209	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,299.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,389.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,389.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 4,242.70	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,540.00
41	FENCE (TYPE 6) (P)	4071	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,284.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,284.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 23,001.15	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,426.00	\$ 5.41	\$ 22,024.11	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,568.00
42	FENCE (TYPE 7) (P)	333	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,663.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 6,493.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 18.68	\$ 6,220.44	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,323.00
43	FENCE (TYPE 8) (P)	415	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,187.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 11.93	\$ 4,950.95	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,640.00
44	FENCE (TYPE 9) (P)	1610	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,647.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 4.51	\$ 7,261.10	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,075.00
45	RELOCATE GATE (P)	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 831.00	\$ 3,324.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
46	SURVEY MONUMENT WELL	21	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 6,699.00	\$ 622.65	\$ 13,075.65	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,850.00
47	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	33800	SY	\$ 0.45	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 24,336.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 21,970.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 21,632.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 21,970.00
48	FIBER ROLLS	18300	LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 63,135.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 47,580.00	\$ 2.54	\$ 46,482.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 36,600.00
49	AGGREGATE BASE (CLASS 2)	14000	CY	\$ 38.50	\$ 539,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 392,000.00	\$ 35.15	\$ 492,100.00	\$ 36.70	\$ 513,800.00	\$ 38.76	\$ 542,640.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 476,000.00
50	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	13200	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 924,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,029,600.00	\$ 76.80	\$ 1,013,760.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,056,000.00	\$ 73.53	\$ 970,596.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 976,800.00
51	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT GAP GRADED (RHMA-G)	3200	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 323,200.00	\$ 107.35	\$ 343,520.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 355,200.00	\$ 99.83	\$ 319,456.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 329,600.00
52	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	4100	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 77,490.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 24,395.00	\$ 13.29	\$ 54,489.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,700.00
53	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	4730	LF	\$ 1.30	\$ 6,149.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 21,285.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 13,953.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,095.00
54	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	350	LF	\$ 1.60	\$ 560.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,032.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 525.00
55	ROADSIDE SIGNS	50	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 196.10	\$ 9,805.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
56	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	2068	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,549.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,653.00	\$ 3.28	\$ 6,783.04	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,272.00
57	PAVEMENT MARKERS	800	EA	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00
58	PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPING	41830	LF	\$ 0.17	\$ 7,111.10	\$ 0.20	\$ 8,366.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 6,692.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 8,366.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 6,274.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 8,366.00
59	GAS LINE/SERVICES	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 5,658.00	\$ 5,658.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
60	6" STEEL SLEEVES	220	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 26.26	\$ 5,777.20	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,160.00
61	12" STEEL SLEEVES	214	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,992.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 41.75	\$ 8,934.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 19,902.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,062.00
62	BARRICADE	80	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 57.30	\$ 4,584.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
63	INLET FRAME AND GRATE	43	EA	\$ 974.00	\$ 41,882.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 29,455.00	\$ 767.00	\$ 32,981.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 24,940.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 19,307.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 24,725.00
64	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	5	EA	\$ 1,013.00	\$ 5,065.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 762.40	\$ 3,812.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 849.00	\$ 4,245.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00
65	LIGHTING	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 43,870.00	\$ 43,870.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE FOR BASE WORK				\$ 5,669,762.75	\$ 3,472,706.60	\$ 3,476,475.00	\$ 3,476,475.00	\$ 3,578,585.30	\$ 3,578,585.30	\$ 3,609,666.20	\$ 3,609,666.20	\$ 3,825,414.34	\$ 3,825,414.34	\$ 3,874,258.00	\$ 3,874,258.00

WILLOW ROAD EXTENSION
 NIPOMO, CALIFORNIA
 CONTRACT NO. 300129
 FEDERAL CONTRACT NO. ESPL-5949(117)
 PROJECT MANAGER: DALE RAMEY
 DESIGN ENGINEER: R&M
 BID OPENING DATE: 2/25/10

Item calculation error
 Total calculation error

BID 1 CALPORTLAND CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 1280 SANTA MARIA, CA 93456 (805) 345-3581	BID 2 RAMINHA CONSTRUCTION 6805 SYCAMORE RD ATASCADERO, CA 93422 (805) 461-0052	BID 3 ROCKWOOD GNL CONTRACTORS PO BOX 1529 NIPOMO, CA 93444 (805) 343-7738	BID 4 Souza Engineering Contracting Inc P.O. BOX 3810 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403-3810 (805)546-8288	BID 5 V. Lopez Jr. & Sons P.O. Box 488 Santa Maria, CA 93456 (805)928-1198	BID 6 Granite Construction Company 587 West Beach Street Watsonville, CA 95076 (831)724-1011
--	--	---	---	---	---

ADDITIVE BID ITEM - NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT WATERLINE EXTENSION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
66	14-IN DIP WATER MAIN	1260	LF	\$ 43.65	\$ 54,999.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 80,640.00	\$ 70.25	\$ 88,515.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 74,340.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 65,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 100,800.00
67	12-IN PVC WATER MAIN	6280	LF	\$ 32.75	\$ 205,670.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 295,160.00	\$ 51.20	\$ 321,536.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 260,620.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 244,920.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 357,960.00
68	8-IN PVC WATER MAIN	8	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 31.47	\$ 251.76	\$ 392.00	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00
69	12-IN RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	14	EA	\$ 2,063.00	\$ 28,882.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 2,121.80	\$ 29,705.20	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 36,848.00	\$ 1,972.00	\$ 27,608.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
70	8-IN RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 888.18	\$ 888.18	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 1,237.00	\$ 1,237.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
71	1-IN WATER SERVICE LATERAL AND METER ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,014.16	\$ 4,028.32	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 2,502.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
72	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	4	EA	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 19,560.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,921.81	\$ 19,687.24	\$ 4,642.00	\$ 18,568.00	\$ 5,596.00	\$ 22,384.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00
73	STUBBED FUTURE FIRE HYDRANT LATERALS	15	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 2,364.26	\$ 35,463.90	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 28,200.00
74	2-IN AIR RELEASE/VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	7	EA	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 19,810.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 3,359.06	\$ 23,513.42	\$ 3,838.00	\$ 26,866.00	\$ 2,906.00	\$ 20,342.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00
75	4-IN BLOW-OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY	4	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 4,345.05	\$ 17,380.20	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 2,711.00	\$ 10,844.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00
76	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	45	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 14,625.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE FOR ADDITIVE ITEM \$		958,755.00			\$ 396,546.00		\$ 552,600.00		\$ 556,269.22		\$ 480,573.00		\$ 464,513.00		\$ 583,245.00

TOTAL ESTIMATE FOR BASE WORK \$	5,669,762.75														
		\$ 3,472,706.60		\$ 3,476,475.00		\$ 3,578,585.30		\$ 3,609,666.20		\$ 3,825,414.34		\$ 3,874,258.00			
TOTAL ESTIMATE FOR ADDITIVE ITEM \$	958,755.00			\$ 552,600.00		\$ 556,269.22		\$ 480,573.00		\$ 464,513.00		\$ 583,245.00			
TOTAL ESTIMATE FOR BASE + ADDITIVE ITEM \$	6,628,517.75			\$ 4,029,075.00		\$ 4,134,854.52		\$ 4,090,239.20		\$ 4,289,927.34		\$ 4,457,503.00			

WILLOW ROAD EXTENSION
 NIPOMO, CALIFORNIA
 CONTRACT NO. 300129
 FEDERAL CONTRACT NO. ESPL-5949(117)
 PROJECT MANAGER: DALE RAMEY
 DESIGN ENGINEER: R&M
 BID OPENING DATE: 2/25/10

Item calculation error
 Total calculation error

BASE WORK - WILLOW ROAD EXTENTION				BID 7 Papich Construction P.O. Box 2210 Pismo Beach, CA 93448 (805)473-3016		BID 8 John Madonna Construction Co. P.O. Box 5310 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 Phone		BID 9 Vernon Edwards P.O. Box 5849 Santa Maria, CA 93456 Phone		BID 10 Specialty Construction, Inc 645 Clarion Court San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 Phone		BID 11 MGE Underground P.O. Box 4189 Paso Robles, CA 93447 Phone		BID 12 R. Burke Corporation P.O. Box 957 San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 (805)543-8568	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 353,900.00	\$ 353,900.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 207,997.00	\$ 207,997.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00
2	FURNISH CONSTRUCTION TRAILER/JOBSITE OFFICE	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 107,570.00	\$ 107,570.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
3	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	16560	LF	\$ 1.70	\$ 28,152.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 31,464.00	\$ 1.19	\$ 19,706.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 59,616.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 106,508.00	\$ 106,508.00	\$ 182,900.00	\$ 182,900.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
5	TEMPORARY RAILING TYPE K	485	LF	\$ 22.40	\$ 10,864.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,035.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 6,450.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 21,340.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 11,640.00
6	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	11	EA	\$ 356.00	\$ 3,916.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 118.92	\$ 1,308.12	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00
7	TEMPORARY ACCESS PATH	26900	SF	\$ 0.58	\$ 15,602.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 14,795.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 40,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 48,420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,900.00
8	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 44,433.00	\$ 44,433.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 134,500.00	\$ 134,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 26,487.00	\$ 26,487.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00
10	DEMOLITION (F)	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 76,560.00	\$ 76,560.00	\$ 279,400.00	\$ 279,400.00	\$ 87,786.00	\$ 87,786.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
11	COLD PLANE ASPHALT	773	SY	\$ 20.20	\$ 15,614.60	\$ 7.80	\$ 6,029.40	\$ 15.35	\$ 11,865.55	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,325.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,049.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,503.00
12	RESET/RELOCATE MAILBOXES	7	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 205.41	\$ 1,437.87	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00
13	RELOCATE EXISTING ROADSIDE/PRIVATE SIGNS	23	EA	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 4,508.00	\$ 232.44	\$ 5,346.12	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 2,921.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,980.00
14	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	55100	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 440,800.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 228,665.00	\$ 10.29	\$ 566,979.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 275,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 495,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 440,800.00
15	18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (HDPE) (P)	2852	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 91,264.00	\$ 48.80	\$ 139,177.60	\$ 30.82	\$ 87,898.64	\$ 36.00	\$ 102,672.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 128,340.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 156,860.00
16	24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (HDPE) (P)	146	LF	\$ 53.50	\$ 7,811.00	\$ 44.10	\$ 6,438.60	\$ 30.49	\$ 4,451.54	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,680.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,680.00
17	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) - CLASS 4 (P)	1228	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,840.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 41,138.00	\$ 32.65	\$ 40,094.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 73,680.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 63,856.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 85,960.00
18	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) (P)	473	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 15,609.00	\$ 38.35	\$ 18,139.55	\$ 32.65	\$ 15,443.45	\$ 47.00	\$ 22,231.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 24,123.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 31,218.00
19	19" X 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) - CLASS 4 (P)	125	LF	\$ 106.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 60.87	\$ 7,608.75	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,500.00
20	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) - CLASS 4 (P)	958	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 34,488.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 43,110.00	\$ 40.22	\$ 38,530.76	\$ 63.00	\$ 60,354.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 71,850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 86,220.00
21	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) (P)	42	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 40.22	\$ 1,689.24	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 4,746.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,570.00
22	8' PERFORATED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (CMP) (P)	1315	LF	\$ 159.00	\$ 209,085.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 188,045.00	\$ 149.19	\$ 196,184.85	\$ 162.00	\$ 213,030.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 197,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 210,400.00
23	CMP MANHOLE AND INLETS	20	EA	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 2,408.71	\$ 48,174.20	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00
24	STORM DRAIN INLET (TYPE GO)	32	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 1,463.82	\$ 46,842.24	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 35,200.00
25	STORM DRAIN INLET (TYPE GDO)	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,463.82	\$ 4,391.46	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
26	STORM DRAIN INLET (TYPE GCP)	7	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,463.82	\$ 10,246.74	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00
27	STORM DRAIN INLET (TYPE G2)	1	EA	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 1,463.83	\$ 1,463.83	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	MANHOLE	32.2	Ft.	\$ 320.00	\$ 10,304.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 23,828.00	\$ 301.83	\$ 9,718.93	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 19,320.00
29	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO.1, METHOD B)	34	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 7,718.00	\$ 151.36	\$ 5,146.24	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,480.00
30	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	13	CY	\$ 62.50	\$ 812.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 73.51	\$ 955.63	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00
31	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	25	EA	\$ 745.00	\$ 18,625.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 753.53	\$ 18,838.25	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 15,500.00
32	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 753.53	\$ 1,507.06	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
33	30" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 753.54	\$ 1,507.08	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	CRUSHED ROCK	1410	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 102,930.00	\$ 59.58	\$ 84,007.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 105,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 98,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 84,600.00
35	CONCRETE SPILLWAY	2370	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 37,920.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 27,255.00	\$ 10.27	\$ 24,339.90	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 35,550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,440.00

WILLOW ROAD EXTENSION
 NIPOMO, CALIFORNIA
 CONTRACT NO. 300129
 FEDERAL CONTRACT NO. ESPL-5949(117)
 PROJECT MANAGER: DALE RAMEY
 DESIGN ENGINEER: R&M
 BID OPENING DATE: 2/25/10

Item calculation error
 Total calculation error

				BID 7 Papich Construction P.O. Box 2210 Pismo Beach, CA 93448 (805)473-3016		BID 8 John Madonna Construction Co. P.O. Box 5310 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 Phone		BID 9 Vernon Edwards P.O. Box 5849 Santa Maria, CA 93456 Phone		BID 10 Specialty Construction, Inc 645 Clarion Court San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 Phone		BID 11 MGE Underground P.O. Box 4189 Paso Robles, CA 93447 Phone		BID 12 R. Burke Corporation P.O. Box 957 San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 (805)543-8568	
36	FENCE (TYPE 1) (P)	231	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,118.50	\$ 31.48	\$ 7,271.88	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,085.00
37	FENCE (TYPE 2) (P)	150	LF	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21.97	\$ 3,295.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
38	FENCE (TYPE 3) (P)	187	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,057.00	\$ 26.84	\$ 5,019.08	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,106.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,610.00
39	FENCE (TYPE 4) (P)	106	LF	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 27.19	\$ 2,882.14	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,180.00
40	FENCE (TYPE 5) (P)	209	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 24.29	\$ 5,076.61	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,807.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,434.00
41	FENCE (TYPE 6) (P)	4071	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,142.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 11,398.80	\$ 5.32	\$ 21,657.72	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,355.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,355.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,426.00
42	FENCE (TYPE 7) (P)	333	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,663.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 7,492.50	\$ 19.06	\$ 6,346.98	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,659.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,993.00
43	FENCE (TYPE 8) (P)	415	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 3,693.50	\$ 14.41	\$ 5,980.15	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,640.00
44	FENCE (TYPE 9) (P)	1610	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,542.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,783.50	\$ 5.36	\$ 8,629.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,660.00
45	RELOCATE GATE (P)	4	EA	\$ 523.00	\$ 2,092.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 1,394.63	\$ 5,578.52	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
46	SURVEY MONUMENT WELL	21	EA	\$ 365.00	\$ 7,665.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 7,665.00	\$ 324.33	\$ 6,810.93	\$ 485.00	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 8,820.00
47	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	33800	SY	\$ 0.65	\$ 21,970.00	\$ 0.71	\$ 23,998.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 18,252.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 23,660.00
48	FIBER ROLLS	18300	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 46,665.00	\$ 2.22	\$ 40,626.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 64,050.00
49	AGGREGATE BASE (CLASS 2)	14000	CY	\$ 31.25	\$ 437,500.00	\$ 37.65	\$ 527,100.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 646,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 658,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 630,000.00
50	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	13200	TON	\$ 71.00	\$ 937,200.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,095,600.00	\$ 82.21	\$ 1,085,172.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,042,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,122,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,069,200.00
51	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT GAP GRADED (RHMA-G)	3200	TON	\$ 106.00	\$ 339,200.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 332,800.00	\$ 102.79	\$ 328,928.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 374,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 368,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 352,000.00
52	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	4100	SY	\$ 8.85	\$ 36,285.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 30,545.00	\$ 7.12	\$ 29,192.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 69,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,800.00
53	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	4730	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 8,987.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 6,385.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 7,568.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 10,406.00
54	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	350	LF	\$ 1.60	\$ 560.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 472.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,155.00
55	ROADSIDE SIGNS	50	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 180.55	\$ 9,027.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 13,000.00
56	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	2068	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,687.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 4,466.88	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,204.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,170.00
57	PAVEMENT MARKERS	800	EA	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00
58	PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPING	41830	LF	\$ 0.10	\$ 4,183.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 8,366.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 7,111.10	\$ 0.20	\$ 8,366.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 10,457.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 8,366.00
59	GAS LINE/SERVICES	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,514.00	\$ 5,514.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
60	6" STEEL SLEEVES	220	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 4,994.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00
61	12" STEEL SLEEVES	214	LF	\$ 53.00	\$ 11,342.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 14,338.00	\$ 30.27	\$ 6,477.78	\$ 88.00	\$ 18,832.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,918.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,840.00
62	BARRICADE	80	LF	\$ 52.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 21.62	\$ 1,729.60	\$ 69.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00
63	INLET FRAME AND GRATE	43	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 21,715.00	\$ 566.50	\$ 24,359.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 29,240.00
64	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	5	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 608.66	\$ 3,043.30	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
65	LIGHTING	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 34,325.00	\$ 34,325.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 46,945.00	\$ 46,945.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE FOR BASE WORK				\$ 5,669,762.75	\$ 3,924,439.60	\$ 3,959,294.95	\$ 4,220,811.12	\$ 4,324,815.00	\$ 4,348,773.50	\$ 4,429,482.00					

WILLOW ROAD EXTENSION
 NIPOMO, CALIFORNIA
 CONTRACT NO. 300129
 FEDERAL CONTRACT NO. ESPL-5949(117)
 PROJECT MANAGER: DALE RAMEY
 DESIGN ENGINEER: R&M
 BID OPENING DATE: 2/25/10

Item calculation error
 Total calculation error

BID 7 Papich Construction P.O. Box 2210 Pismo Beach, CA 93448 (805)473-3016	BID 8 John Madonna Construction Co. P.O. Box 5310 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 Phone	BID 9 Vernon Edwards P.O. Box 5849 Santa Maria, CA 93456 Phone	BID 10 Specialty Construction, Inc 645 Clarion Court San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 Phone	BID 11 MGE Underground P.O. Box 4189 Paso Robles, CA 93447 Phone	BID 12 R. Burke Corporation P.O. Box 957 San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 (805)543-8568
--	--	---	---	---	---

ADDITIVE BID ITEM - NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT WATERLINE EXTENSION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
66	14-IN DIP WATER MAIN	1260	LF	\$ 55.75	\$ 70,245.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 91,980.00	\$ 49.39	\$ 62,231.40	\$ 105.00	\$ 132,300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 144,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 138,600.00
67	12-IN PVC WATER MAIN	6280	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 238,640.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 370,520.00	\$ 35.32	\$ 221,809.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 408,200.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 458,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 502,400.00
68	8-IN PVC WATER MAIN	8	LF	\$ 510.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 113.16	\$ 905.28	\$ 114.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00
69	12-IN RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	14	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 2,334.42	\$ 32,681.88	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 58,800.00
70	8-IN RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,471.04	\$ 1,471.04	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
71	1-IN WATER SERVICE LATERAL AND METER ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,018.41	\$ 2,036.82	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
72	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	4	EA	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 5,533.37	\$ 22,133.48	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00
73	STUBBED FUTURE FIRE HYDRANT LATERALS	15	EA	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,168.39	\$ 47,525.85	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 45,525.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 58,500.00
74	2-IN AIR RELEASE/VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	7	EA	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 24,675.00	\$ 3,202.34	\$ 22,416.38	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 33,600.00
75	4-IN BLOW-OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 3,281.55	\$ 13,126.20	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00
76	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	45	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 254.60	\$ 11,457.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,500.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE FOR ADDITIVE ITEM \$		958,755.00			\$ 448,890.00		\$ 598,105.00		\$ 437,794.93		\$ 743,912.00		\$ 877,040.00		\$ 860,840.00

TOTAL ESTIMATE FOR BASE WORK \$	5,669,762.75	\$ 3,924,439.60	\$ 3,959,294.95	\$ 4,220,811.12	\$ 4,324,815.00	\$ 4,348,773.50	\$ 4,429,482.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE FOR ADDITIVE ITEM \$	958,755.00	\$ 448,890.00	\$ 598,105.00	\$ 437,794.93	\$ 743,912.00	\$ 877,040.00	\$ 860,840.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE FOR BASE + ADDITIVE ITEM \$	6,628,517.75	\$ 4,373,329.60	\$ 4,557,399.95	\$ 4,658,606.05	\$ 5,068,727.00	\$ 5,225,813.50	\$ 5,290,322.00